Below are the Terms and Conditions for the use of the *AlterEgoGPT* website and WebApp and the services offered.

### 1. Acceptance of Terms

By using the site alteregogpt.ai and the services offered, the user agrees to comply with these Terms and Conditions.

### 2. Description of the Service

AlterEgoGPT is an artificial intelligence platform that allows users to create custom chatbots, generate textual and image content, and use various copywriting tools. Users can upload personal documents to train a custom AI model.

# 3. Registration and Account

To access certain features, you need to register and create an account. The user is responsible for maintaining the confidentiality of their login credentials and all activities carried out with their account.

# 4. Plans and Payments

AlterEgoGPT currently offers two subscription plans:

- Pro: €19 per month, includes unlimited credits, image generation, access to various AI models, and over 80 copywriting tools.
- Enterprise: €199 per year, includes all the features of the Pro plan, plus the ability to upload documents to create a custom AI and premium support. Subscriptions renew periodically and can be canceled at any time.

#### 5. Permitted Use

The user agrees to use the service in accordance with applicable laws and not to:

- upload illegal or offensive content;
- attempt to compromise the security of the site or services;
- use the service for fraudulent or unauthorized purposes.

# **6. Intellectual Property**

All content and materials on the site are the property of *AlterEgoGPT* or its licensors and are protected by copyright laws. Unauthorized reproduction is prohibited.

### 7. Limitation of Liability

AlterEgoGPT does not guarantee that the service will be error-free or uninterrupted due to causes not attributable to the platform and disclaims any liability for any direct or indirect damages due to the inability to use the services offered.

# 8. Changes to Terms

*AlterEgoGPT* reserves the right to modify these Terms and Conditions at any time. Changes will be communicated through the site and will become effective upon publication.

#### 9. Contacts

For any questions or clarifications about these Terms and Conditions, you can contact us at <a href="mailto:info@alteregogpt.ai">info@alteregogpt.ai</a>

It is recommended to periodically check this page for updates.